FCPM PTO-1:34 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

Tob settings + + +

01-05-2000



Docket No.:
019836.001

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 101236	stached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MedicalControl, Inc.	Name: Healthcare Resources, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: P.O. Box 472766
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28247
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>North Carolina</u>
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☑ Other Assignment corrected nunc pro tunc	Other
Assignment corrected nunc pro tune	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes □ N
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No. (s)
	1,796,060
	40.00.1000
Additional supplement	12-20-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #64
Additional numbers	T LES MINO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concommi g accommendation of the control of the co	
Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LLP., Bank of America Corporate Center, Suite 4200	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 North Tryon Street	8. Deposit account number:
Other Charles NG 71D, appear	18-1215
City: <u>Charlotte</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>28202</u>	
1 FC:481 \40.00\DP	USE THIS SPACE
()	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	· ·
- 1 d	$+$ A_0
Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	December 16, 1999
7010	Signature Date

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

(corrected nunc pro tunc)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of July 22, 1994, from:

MedicalControl, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Dallas,

Texas;

to:

Healthcare Resource Associates, Inc., a North Carolina corporation having its principal

place of business at Charlotte, North Carolina.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, MedicalControl, Inc., heretofore assigned to Healthcare Resource

Associates, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to the service mark ACCESSONE and U.S.

Service Mark Registration No. 1,796,060 for such mark, by virtue of an Assignment recorded at

Reel 1194, Frame 0166, as of August 4, 1994; and

WHEREAS, said Assignment contains an error insofar as incorrectly setting forth the

corporate name of MedicalControl, Inc., as "MEDICAL CONTROL, INC."

WHEREAS, the parties desire to correct such error and to ratify the aforesaid

Assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the said

MedicalControl, Inc., for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, to it paid by the said Healthcare Resource Associates, Inc., receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, has heretofore sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by

these presents does hereby ratify the sale, assignment and transfer, to the said Healthcare

Resource Associates, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to

1745717.01 LIB:CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0598 the said service mark and registration and in and to the good will of the business symbolized by the said service mark and registration, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the said Healthcare Resource Associates, Inc., its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said MedicalControl, Inc., had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed by officers thereof, thereunto duly authorized.

MedicalControl, Inc.

Typed and/or Printed Name: Stephanie Melon

Office: Sc VP 1 General Course

Healthcare Resource Associates, Inc.

W. Roger Stroug

President